
Official Box Score - Final
Western Michigan at Pitt
02/15/2026 at Centennial Park (Port Charlotte, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Western Michigan 1 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 7 8 1 6

Pitt 0 3 2 4 0 0 2 6 17 21 0 8

Win: Lafferty,Drew (1-0) Loss: KIDD,Ricky (0-1) Save: None.

Western Michigan 7 (1-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

02 MALLY,Tanner CF 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
03 HOWARD,Drew 2B 3 2 2 0 1 0 1 3 0 0
07 OSTRANDER,Connor RF 2 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
50 RICK,Lucas DH 4 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 MENNECKE,Mark LF 4 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 3
12  MALONEY,Michael SS 3 1 1 1 1 0 2 3 0 0
31  THIELMAN,Avery 1B 4 0 1 0 0 1 8 0 0 0
27 ZAJAC,Nolan C 3 0 0 0 1 3 4 0 0 0
10  PILARSKI,Mason 3B 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
11  HUMS,Cooper (RF) 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
17  POLUBINSKI,Josh (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14  TOMLINSON,Ty (3B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 KIDD,Ricky P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 VRIESENGA,Zach (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 THOMPSON,DJ (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  LEHMANN,Adam (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
16  RAADE,Trevor (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 WIZCEB,Joey (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 7 8 7 5 9 23 9 1 6

BATTING

2B: RICK [2] (off Lafferty).

HR: OSTRANDER [1] (7th, 0 out, RBI off Savarese); MALONEY [1] (7th, 2 out, RBI off

Doganiero)

TB: OSTRANDER 4; MALONEY 4; RICK 4. 2-Out RBI: MALONEY; RICK 3. SH: HUMS.

SF: OSTRANDER. HBP: MALLY 2 [2]. GDP: MALLY.

Team RISP: 2-6.

BASERUNNING

SB: MALLY [1]; OSTRANDER [1].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (HOWARD, MALONEY, THIELMAN).

Pitt 17 (2-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Nessler,AJ CF 5 3 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
8  Dulin,Caden SS 6 2 2 2 0 1 0 3 0 0
2  Wagner,Kai 3B 5 3 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
23 Carrier,Lorenzo RF 4 0 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 3
5  Baran,Joey DH 3 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
35 Walsh,Zach (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1  Fenderson,Trey 2B 4 2 3 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
18  Pisacreta,Sebastian C 5 2 2 1 0 0 9 0 0 3
55 Cooke,Jackson 1B 5 3 3 6 0 0 8 0 0 0
13  Irizarry,Julian LF 5 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
26 Lafferty,Drew P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
39 Savarese,Michael (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
29 Doganiero,Antonio (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 42 17 21 16 5 4 24 7 0 8

BATTING

2B: Irizarry [2] (off KIDD); Cooke [1] (off RAADE).

HR: Pisacreta [1] (7th, 0 out, RBI off LEHMANN); Wagner [1] (8th, 2 out, RBI off
WIZCEB); Nessler [1] (7th, 2 out, RBI off LEHMANN); Cooke 2 [2] (2nd, 1 out, RBI off
KIDD) (4th, 0 out, RBI off KIDD); Dulin [1] (8th, 2 out, RBI off WIZCEB)

TB: Irizarry 3; Pisacreta 5; Wagner 7; Nessler 6; Cooke 10; Dulin 5. 2-Out RBI:

Fenderson; Wagner; Nessler; Dulin 2. SF: Baran. GDP: Pisacreta.

Team RISP: 6-16.

BASERUNNING

SB: Wagner 2 [2]; Nessler [2].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Fenderson, Carrier).

WMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

24 KIDD,Ricky (L) 3.1 10 8 7 0 3 20 20 67 45

32 VRIESENGA,Zach (4.1) 0.2 1 1 1 2 0 5 2 29 14
04 THOMPSON,DJ (5) 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 5 5 19 8

21  LEHMANN,Adam (6) 2.0 5 2 2 0 0 10 10 31 21

16  RAADE,Trevor (8) 0.2 1 3 3 2 0 5 3 28 15
35 WIZCEB,Joey (8.2) 0.0 2 3 3 1 0 3 2 6 4

Totals 7.2 21 17 16 5 4 48 42 180 107

WP: RAADE. SFA: VRIESENGA. Inher. Rnrs: VRIESENGA 2/2.

GO-FO: KIDD 1-5; VRIESENGA 0-2; THOMPSON 0-2; LEHMANN 4-1; RAADE 2-0;

WIZCEB 0-0.

PITT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

26 Lafferty,Drew (W) 5.0 6 4 4 1 7 23 19 77 50

39 Savarese,Michael (6) 1.0 1 2 2 3 1 7 3 23 8
29 Doganiero,Antonio (7) 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 7 6 28 17

Totals 8.0 8 7 7 5 9 37 28 128 75

HB: Lafferty 2. SFA: Lafferty.

GO-FO: Lafferty 4-3; Savarese 1-0; Doganiero 1-3.

Umpires: HP: Art Thigpen; 1B: Damien Beal; 2B: Travis Carlson; 3B: Connor Hoagland.
First Pitch:11:02 AM. Duration:3:03.

Attendance:

Weather:Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 80F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Western Michigan at Pitt
02/15/2026 at Centennial Park (Port Charlotte, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Western Michigan 1 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 7 8 1 6

Pitt 0 3 2 4 0 0 2 6 17 21 0 8

Western Michigan starters:
02/cf/MALLY,Tanner; 03/2b/HOWARD,Drew; 07/rf/OSTRANDER,Connor; 50/dh/RICK,Lucas; 20/lf/MENNECKE,Mark; 12/ss/MALONEY,Michael;

31/1b/THIELMAN,Avery; 27/c/ZAJAC,Nolan; 10/3b/PILARSKI,Mason; 24/p/KIDD,Ricky;

Pitt starters:
3/cf/Nessler,AJ; 8/ss/Dulin,Caden; 2/3b/Wagner,Kai; 23/rf/Carrier,Lorenzo; 5/dh/Baran,Joey; 1/2b/Fenderson,Trey; 18/c/Pisacreta,Sebastian;

55/1b/Cooke,Jackson; 13/lf/Irizarry,Julian; 26/p/Lafferty,Drew;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - WMU batting

MALLY,Tanner hit by pitch (1-1 FB).

MALLY,Tanner stole second base.

HOWARD,Drew grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 KK); MALLY,Tanner advanced to third base.

OSTRANDER,Connor sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-0); MALLY,Tanner scored.

RICK,Lucas singled to right field (0-1 S).

MENNECKE,Mark flied out to lf (0-1 S).

Bottom of 1st - PITT batting

Nessler,AJ flied out to lf (1-1 KB).

Dulin,Caden lined out to ss (0-1 K).

Wagner,Kai singled to right field (3-2 BBFKB).

Wagner,Kai stole second base.

Carrier,Lorenzo struck out looking (2-2 FKBBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WMU 1 1 0 1

PITT 0 1 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - WMU batting

MALONEY,Michael grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

THIELMAN,Avery singled up the middle (0-2 KF).

ZAJAC,Nolan struck out looking (1-2 BFSK).

PILARSKI,Mason struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBFBS).

Bottom of 2nd - PITT batting

Baran,Joey struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

Fenderson,Trey singled up the middle (0-1 K).

Pisacreta,Sebastian singled to left field (0-0); Fenderson,Trey advanced to second base.

Cooke,Jackson homered to left field, 3RBI (2-2 SKBB); Fenderson,Trey scored from second base;
Pisacreta,Sebastian scored from first base.

Irizarry,Julian struck out looking (2-2 BKKBFFK).

Nessler,AJ popped up to ss (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WMU 0 1 0 1

PITT 3 3 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - WMU batting

MALLY,Tanner grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KKB).

HOWARD,Drew singled to third base (0-1 S).

HOWARD,Drew out at first base, p to 1b, picked off.

OSTRANDER,Connor walked (3-0 BBBB).

OSTRANDER,Connor stole second base.

RICK,Lucas doubled down the right field line, RBI (1-0 B); OSTRANDER,Connor scored from second base.

MENNECKE,Mark struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS).

Bottom of 3rd - PITT batting

Dulin,Caden reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by PILARSKI,Mason (E5) (1-0 B).

Wagner,Kai singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 KKF); Dulin,Caden advanced to second base.

Carrier,Lorenzo flied out to rf (0-1 K); Dulin,Caden advanced to third base.

Baran,Joey singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 KB); Dulin,Caden scored, unearned; Wagner,Kai advanced from first
base to third base.

Fenderson,Trey singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-1 BBF); Wagner,Kai scored; Baran,Joey
advanced to second base.

Pisacreta,Sebastian grounded into double play, ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Fenderson,Trey out at 2B on the play, ss to
2b, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

WMU 1 2 0 1

PITT 2 3 1 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - WMU batting

MALONEY,Michael flied out to rf (2-1 BBK).

THIELMAN,Avery grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0).

ZAJAC,Nolan struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Bottom of 4th - PITT batting

WMU position change: OSTRANDER,Connor now playing 3b from rf

WMU substitution: HUMS,Cooper replaces PILARSKI,Mason at rf, batting 9th.

Cooke,Jackson homered to left center, RBI (3-2 FBBFFB).

Irizarry,Julian doubled down the left field line (0-0).

Nessler,AJ singled to left field (2-1 BBS); Irizarry,Julian advanced to third base.

Dulin,Caden flied out to rf (0-0).

WMU pitching change: VRIESENGA,Zach replaces KIDD,Ricky.

Nessler,AJ stole second base.

Wagner,Kai walked (3-2 BKBBKFFB).

Carrier,Lorenzo walked, RBI (3-2 BBKBKB); Irizarry,Julian scored; Nessler,AJ advanced to third base;
Wagner,Kai advanced to second base.

Baran,Joey sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (1-1 BK); Nessler,AJ scored.

Wagner,Kai stole third base.

Fenderson,Trey singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BKBBF); Wagner,Kai scored; Carrier,Lorenzo advanced from

first base to third base.

Pisacreta,Sebastian flied out to lf (3-2 KBBFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WMU 0 0 0 0

PITT 4 4 0 2



5th Inning
Top of 5th - WMU batting

HUMS,Cooper struck out swinging (3-2 FBBFBS).

MALLY,Tanner hit by pitch (4-2 BBFBFB).

HOWARD,Drew singled to left field (1-0 B); MALLY,Tanner advanced to second base.

OSTRANDER,Connor struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS).

RICK,Lucas singled to center field, 2RBI (0-1 K); MALLY,Tanner scored from second base; HOWARD,Drew

scored from first base.

MENNECKE,Mark struck out looking (3-2 SBBFBK).

Bottom of 5th - PITT batting

WMU pitching change: THOMPSON,DJ replaces VRIESENGA,Zach.

Cooke,Jackson flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Irizarry,Julian singled up the middle (3-0 BBB).

Nessler,AJ singled to right field (1-0 B); Irizarry,Julian advanced to second base.

Dulin,Caden struck out swinging (3-2 BFBKBS).

Nessler,AJ advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Irizarry,Julian advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Wagner,Kai flied out to lf (3-1 BKBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WMU 2 2 0 1

PITT 0 2 0 2

6th Inning
Top of 6th - WMU batting

PITT pitching change: Savarese,Michael replaces Lafferty,Drew.

MALONEY,Michael walked (3-0 BBBB).

THIELMAN,Avery struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

ZAJAC,Nolan walked (3-0 BBBB); MALONEY,Michael advanced to second base.

HUMS,Cooper sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-0); MALONEY,Michael advanced to third base; ZAJAC,Nolan advanced to

second base.

MALLY,Tanner grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 6th - PITT batting

WMU pitching change: LEHMANN,Adam replaces THOMPSON,DJ.

Carrier,Lorenzo singled to right field (1-0 B).

Carrier,Lorenzo out at first base, p to 1b, picked off.

Baran,Joey grounded out, p to 1b, bunt (0-0).

Fenderson,Trey grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WMU 0 0 0 2

PITT 0 1 0 0



7th Inning
Top of 7th - WMU batting

HOWARD,Drew walked (3-1 BBBKB).

OSTRANDER,Connor homered to right field, 2RBI (2-1 KBB); HOWARD,Drew scored from first base.

PITT pitching change: Doganiero,Antonio replaces Savarese,Michael.

RICK,Lucas flied out to cf (2-1 SBB).

MENNECKE,Mark grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 KB).

MALONEY,Michael homered to left field, RBI (2-2 SBFB).

THIELMAN,Avery lined out to cf (1-1 BF).

Bottom of 7th - PITT batting

Pisacreta,Sebastian homered to center field, RBI (2-1 BSB).

Cooke,Jackson grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 SBSB).

Irizarry,Julian grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBF).

Nessler,AJ homered to right center, RBI (1-2 BFK).

Dulin,Caden singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K).

Wagner,Kai singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K); Dulin,Caden advanced from first base to third
base.

Carrier,Lorenzo flied out to rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WMU 3 2 0 0

PITT 2 4 0 2



8th Inning
Top of 8th - WMU batting

ZAJAC,Nolan struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS).

WMU substitution: POLUBINSKI,Josh pinch hitting for HUMS,Cooper.

POLUBINSKI,Josh walked (3-2 BBFSBFFB).

MALLY,Tanner flied out [PO: 9-9] to rf (0-0); POLUBINSKI,Josh out at 2B on the play, 2b, in a double play.

Bottom of 8th - PITT batting

WMU position change: OSTRANDER,Connor now playing rf from 3b

WMU substitution: TOMLINSON,Ty replaces POLUBINSKI,Josh at 3b, batting 9th.

WMU pitching change: RAADE,Trevor replaces LEHMANN,Adam.

Baran,Joey walked (3-2 KKFBFFBBB).

PITT substitution: Walsh,Zach pinch running for Baran,Joey.

Fenderson,Trey walked (3-1 BBSBB); Walsh,Zach advanced to second base.

Pisacreta,Sebastian grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Walsh,Zach advanced to third base; Fenderson,Trey
advanced to second base.

Cooke,Jackson doubled down the left field line, 2RBI (1-0 B); Walsh,Zach scored; Fenderson,Trey scored from
second base.

Irizarry,Julian grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 F); Cooke,Jackson advanced to third base.

Cooke,Jackson scored on a wild pitch.

WMU pitching change: WIZCEB,Joey replaces RAADE,Trevor.

Nessler,AJ walked (3-2 BBSKBFFB).

Dulin,Caden homered, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Nessler,AJ scored from first base.

Wagner,Kai homered to right center, RBI (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WMU 0 0 0 0

PITT 6 3 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Western Michigan at Pitt
02/15/2026 at Centennial Park (Port Charlotte, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Western Michigan 1 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 7 8 1 6

Pitt 0 3 2 4 0 0 2 6 17 21 0 8

Western Michigan starters:
02/cf/MALLY,Tanner; 03/2b/HOWARD,Drew; 07/rf/OSTRANDER,Connor; 50/dh/RICK,Lucas; 20/lf/MENNECKE,Mark; 12/ss/MALONEY,Michael;

31/1b/THIELMAN,Avery; 27/c/ZAJAC,Nolan; 10/3b/PILARSKI,Mason; 24/p/KIDD,Ricky;

Pitt starters:
3/cf/Nessler,AJ; 8/ss/Dulin,Caden; 2/3b/Wagner,Kai; 23/rf/Carrier,Lorenzo; 5/dh/Baran,Joey; 1/2b/Fenderson,Trey; 18/c/Pisacreta,Sebastian;

55/1b/Cooke,Jackson; 13/lf/Irizarry,Julian; 26/p/Lafferty,Drew;

Top of 1st - WMU batting

MALLY,Tanner hit by pitch (1-1 FB).

MALLY,Tanner stole second base.

HOWARD,Drew grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 KK); MALLY,Tanner advanced to third base.

OSTRANDER,Connor sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-0); MALLY,Tanner scored.

RICK,Lucas singled to right field (0-1 S).

MENNECKE,Mark flied out to lf (0-1 S).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - PITT batting

Baran,Joey struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

Fenderson,Trey singled up the middle (0-1 K).

Pisacreta,Sebastian singled to left field (0-0); Fenderson,Trey advanced to second base.

Cooke,Jackson homered to left field, 3RBI (2-2 SKBB); Fenderson,Trey scored from second base; Pisacreta,Sebastian scored from first

base.

Irizarry,Julian struck out looking (2-2 BKKBFFK).

Nessler,AJ popped up to ss (1-0 B).

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 3rd - WMU batting

MALLY,Tanner grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KKB).

HOWARD,Drew singled to third base (0-1 S).

HOWARD,Drew out at first base, p to 1b, picked off.

OSTRANDER,Connor walked (3-0 BBBB).

OSTRANDER,Connor stole second base.

RICK,Lucas doubled down the right field line, RBI (1-0 B); OSTRANDER,Connor scored from second base.

MENNECKE,Mark struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS).



1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - PITT batting

Dulin,Caden reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by PILARSKI,Mason (E5) (1-0 B).

Wagner,Kai singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 KKF); Dulin,Caden advanced to second base.

Carrier,Lorenzo flied out to rf (0-1 K); Dulin,Caden advanced to third base.

Baran,Joey singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 KB); Dulin,Caden scored, unearned; Wagner,Kai advanced from first base to third base.

Fenderson,Trey singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-1 BBF); Wagner,Kai scored; Baran,Joey advanced to second base.

Pisacreta,Sebastian grounded into double play, ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Fenderson,Trey out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b, in a double play.

2 R, 3 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - PITT batting

WMU position change: OSTRANDER,Connor now playing 3b from rf

WMU substitution: HUMS,Cooper replaces PILARSKI,Mason at rf, batting 9th.

Cooke,Jackson homered to left center, RBI (3-2 FBBFFB).

Irizarry,Julian doubled down the left field line (0-0).

Nessler,AJ singled to left field (2-1 BBS); Irizarry,Julian advanced to third base.

Dulin,Caden flied out to rf (0-0).

WMU pitching change: VRIESENGA,Zach replaces KIDD,Ricky.

Nessler,AJ stole second base.

Wagner,Kai walked (3-2 BKBBKFFB).

Carrier,Lorenzo walked, RBI (3-2 BBKBKB); Irizarry,Julian scored; Nessler,AJ advanced to third base; Wagner,Kai advanced to second base.

Baran,Joey sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (1-1 BK); Nessler,AJ scored.

Wagner,Kai stole third base.

Fenderson,Trey singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BKBBF); Wagner,Kai scored; Carrier,Lorenzo advanced from first base to third base.

Pisacreta,Sebastian flied out to lf (3-2 KBBFB).

4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 5th - WMU batting

HUMS,Cooper struck out swinging (3-2 FBBFBS).

MALLY,Tanner hit by pitch (4-2 BBFBFB).

HOWARD,Drew singled to left field (1-0 B); MALLY,Tanner advanced to second base.

OSTRANDER,Connor struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS).

RICK,Lucas singled to center field, 2RBI (0-1 K); MALLY,Tanner scored from second base; HOWARD,Drew scored from first base.

MENNECKE,Mark struck out looking (3-2 SBBFBK).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 7th - WMU batting

HOWARD,Drew walked (3-1 BBBKB).

OSTRANDER,Connor homered to right field, 2RBI (2-1 KBB); HOWARD,Drew scored from first base.

PITT pitching change: Doganiero,Antonio replaces Savarese,Michael.

RICK,Lucas flied out to cf (2-1 SBB).



MENNECKE,Mark grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 KB).

MALONEY,Michael homered to left field, RBI (2-2 SBFB).

THIELMAN,Avery lined out to cf (1-1 BF).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - PITT batting

Pisacreta,Sebastian homered to center field, RBI (2-1 BSB).

Cooke,Jackson grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 SBSB).

Irizarry,Julian grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBF).

Nessler,AJ homered to right center, RBI (1-2 BFK).

Dulin,Caden singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K).

Wagner,Kai singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K); Dulin,Caden advanced from first base to third base.

Carrier,Lorenzo flied out to rf (0-0).

2 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - PITT batting

WMU position change: OSTRANDER,Connor now playing rf from 3b

WMU substitution: TOMLINSON,Ty replaces POLUBINSKI,Josh at 3b, batting 9th.

WMU pitching change: RAADE,Trevor replaces LEHMANN,Adam.

Baran,Joey walked (3-2 KKFBFFBBB).

PITT substitution: Walsh,Zach pinch running for Baran,Joey.

Fenderson,Trey walked (3-1 BBSBB); Walsh,Zach advanced to second base.

Pisacreta,Sebastian grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Walsh,Zach advanced to third base; Fenderson,Trey advanced to second base.

Cooke,Jackson doubled down the left field line, 2RBI (1-0 B); Walsh,Zach scored; Fenderson,Trey scored from second base.

Irizarry,Julian grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 F); Cooke,Jackson advanced to third base.

Cooke,Jackson scored on a wild pitch.

WMU pitching change: WIZCEB,Joey replaces RAADE,Trevor.

Nessler,AJ walked (3-2 BBSKBFFB).

Dulin,Caden homered, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Nessler,AJ scored from first base.

Wagner,Kai homered to right center, RBI (0-1 K).

6 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Western Michigan at Pitt
02/15/2026 at Centennial Park (Port Charlotte, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Western Michigan 1 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 7 8 1 6

Pitt 0 3 2 4 0 0 2 6 17 21 0 8

WESTERN MICHIGAN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #02 MALLY, Tanner cf 3 2 0 0

2 #03 HOWARD, Drew 2b 3 2 2 0

3 #07 OSTRANDER, Connor rf 2 2 1 3

4 #50 RICK, Lucas dh 4 0 3 3

5 #20 MENNECKE, Mark lf 4 0 0 0

6 #12 MALONEY, Michael ss 3 1 1 1

7 #31 THIELMAN, Avery 1b 4 0 1 0

8 #27 ZAJAC, Nolan c 3 0 0 0

9 #14 TOMLINSON, Ty
#10 PILARSKI, Mason
#11 HUMS, Cooper
#17 POLUBINSKI, Josh

3b 0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 28 7 8 7
Runs 1 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 7
Hits 1 1 2 0 2 0 2 0 8
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 6

WMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

24 KIDD,Ricky (L) 3.1 10 8 7 0 3 20 20 67 45
32 VRIESENGA,Zach (4.1) 0.2 1 1 1 2 0 5 2 29 14
04 THOMPSON,DJ (5) 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 5 5 19 8
21  LEHMANN,Adam (6) 2.0 5 2 2 0 0 10 10 31 21
16  RAADE,Trevor (8) 0.2 1 3 3 2 0 5 3 28 15
35 WIZCEB,Joey (8.2) 0.0 2 3 3 1 0 3 2 6 4

Totals 7.2 21 17 16 5 4 48 42 180 107

WP: RAADE. SFA: VRIESENGA. Inher. Rnrs: VRIESENGA 2/2.

GO-FO: KIDD 1-5; VRIESENGA 0-2; THOMPSON 0-2; LEHMANN 4-1; RAADE 2-0; WIZCEB 0-0.
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Western Michigan at Pitt
02/15/2026 at Centennial Park (Port Charlotte, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Western Michigan 1 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 7 8 1 6

Pitt 0 3 2 4 0 0 2 6 17 21 0 8

PITT SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Nessler, AJ cf 5 3 3 1

2 #8 Dulin, Caden ss 6 2 2 2

3 #2 Wagner, Kai 3b 5 3 4 1

4 #23 Carrier, Lorenzo rf 4 0 1 1

5 #35 Walsh, Zach
#5 Baran, Joey

PR 0

3

1

0

0

1

0

2

6 #1 Fenderson, Trey 2b 4 2 3 2

7 #18 Pisacreta, Sebastian c 5 2 2 1

8 #55 Cooke, Jackson 1b 5 3 3 6

9 #13 Irizarry, Julian lf 5 1 2 0

Totals 42 17 21 16
Runs 0 3 2 4 0 0 2 6 17
Hits 1 3 3 4 2 1 4 3 21
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 0 1 2 2 0 2 0 8

PITT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

26 Lafferty,Drew (W) 5.0 6 4 4 1 7 23 19 77 50
39 Savarese,Michael (6) 1.0 1 2 2 3 1 7 3 23 8
29 Doganiero,Antonio (7) 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 7 6 28 17

Totals 8.0 8 7 7 5 9 37 28 128 75

HB: Lafferty 2. SFA: Lafferty.

GO-FO: Lafferty 4-3; Savarese 1-0; Doganiero 1-3.
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